506780032 07/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6826849

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| VEERESH PRATAP SINGH | 07/07/2021 |
| PAWAN KUMAR SINGH | 07/21/2021 |
| FREDERIC REVENU | 07/06/2021 |
| VEENA JOHAR | 07/11/2021 |
| MEGHRAJ KALASE | 07/13/2021 |
| JOHN BLAINE | 07/07/2021 |
| PADMINI GOPALAKRISHNAN | 07/06/2021 |
| MOHIT SHARMA | 07/20/2021 |
| SRINIVASAN DASASATHYAN | 07/07/2021 |
| KAMESHWAR CHANDRASEKAR | 07/07/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | XILINX, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 LOGIC DRIVE | |
| City: | SAN JOSE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95124 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17382621 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)273-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512592301

Email: anave@ip-firm.com

CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

X-6503 US (XLNX.1110PA) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LEROY MAUNU |
|---------------------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /LeRoy Maunu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/22/2021 |
| Total Attachments: 21 | |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page1.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page2.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page3.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page4.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page5.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page6.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page7.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page8.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page9.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page10.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page11.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page12.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page13.tif |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | . • |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | . • |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | • • |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | • • |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | • • |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | , 5 |
| source=X_6503_US_XLNX1110_ALL_e | filed#page21.tif |

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023, India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31</u>, <u>Jubilee Hills</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, <u>500033</u>, <u>India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on July-7-2021

Veeresh Pratap Singh

White and the

| Executed on | 21 July 2021 | |
|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Executed on | | Pawandingh |
| | | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | . |
| | | Meghraj Kalase |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | |
| | | John Blaine |
| | | Joint Diame |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | · |
| | | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | |
| | | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

| Executed on | 6 July 2021 | <i>K</i> |
|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | aren |
| | | Frederic Revenu |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | , |
| | | Mohit Sharma |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | 11 July 2021 | |
| | | Ver his brown |
| | | Veena Johar |
| | | , com your |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Executed on | | · |
| | | Kameshwar Chandrasekar |
| | | Kamesnwar Unandrasekar |

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31</u>, <u>Jubilee Hills</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, <u>500033</u>, <u>India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

| Executed on | · | |
|-------------|----------------------|--|
| | | |
| | Veeresh Pratap Singh | |

| Executed on | | · |
|-------------|------------|------------------------|
| | | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| Executed on | 07/13/2021 | |
| | | Meghraj Kalase |
| Executed on | | |
| | | John Blaine |
| Executed on | | |
| | | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| Executed on | | |
| | | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

Executed on ______.

Signed in Counterpart

Kameshwar Chandrasekar

Docket No. X-6503 US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TO, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

Padmini Gopalakrishnan of 8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500033. India

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed on _ | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|---------------|------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|------|-------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | Vooroch Prat | Ciil | |

| xecuted on | |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ecuted on | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| | |
| | |
| cuted on | |
| tuted on | |
| | Meghraj Kalase |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ecuted on <u>FIA 202/</u> . | |
| ecated on | |
| | John Blaine |
| | , |
| | * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | |
| ecuted on | |
| | |
| | Srinivasan Dagagathyan |

| Docket No. X-6503 US |
|------------------------|
| y. |
| <i>2</i> |
| |
| Padmini Gopalakrishnan |
| |
| • |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| · |
| |
| Frederic Revenu |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Mohit Sharma |
| |
| |
| |
| • |
| • |
| |
| Veena Johar |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| • |
| |
| Kameshwar Chandrasekar |
| |

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2- Plot no 559 Road number 31, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500033, India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

| Executed on | · | |
|-------------|----------------------|--|
| | Veeresh Pratap Singh | |

| Executed on | |
|-----------------------|------------------------|
| | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| Executed on | Maghrai Kalaga |
| | Meghraj Kalase |
| Executed on | |
| | John Blaine |
| Executed on | |
| | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| Executed on6 Jul 2021 | Canin Gopalabichum |
| | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

Executed on ______.

Signed in Counterpart

Kameshwar Chandrasekar

Docket No. X-6503 US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31</u>, <u>Jubilee Hills</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, <u>500033</u>, <u>India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

| Executed on | |
|-------------|----------------------|
| | |
| | Veeresh Pratap Singh |

| Executed on | |
|-------------|------------------------|
| | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| Executed on | |
| | Meghraj Kalase |
| Executed on | |
| | John Blaine |
| Executed on | |
| | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| Executed on | |
| | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

| Translad on | |
|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Executed on | • |
| | Frederic Revenu |
| Executed onJuly, 20,2021 | |
| | |
| | Mohit Sharma |
| | |
| | |
| Executed on | |
| | Veena Johar |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Executed an | |
| Executed on | • |
| | |

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31</u>, <u>Jubilee Hills</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, <u>500033</u>, <u>India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

| Executed on | · |
|-------------|----------------------|
| | |
| | Veeresh Pratap Singh |

| Executed on | | |
|-------------|---------------------------|------------------------|
| | | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| Executed on | | Meghraj Kalase |
| | | Weginaj Kalase |
| Executed on | | John Blaine |
| Executed on | 7 th July 2021 | N. N 11) M 412 W |
| Executed on | | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| | | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

Executed on ______.

Signed in Counterpart

Kameshwar Chandrasekar

Docket No. X-6503 US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Veeresh Pratap Singh</u> of <u>Flat #405</u>, <u>Jasmine Block</u>, <u>Nagarjuna dream land kompalli</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, 500014, India

Pawan Kumar Singh of 219, Vishnulok Colony, Krishna Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226023 India

Meghraj Kalase of Garnet 402, My Home Jewel, Madinaguda, Hyderabad, TS, 500049, India

John Blaine of Hemingway, Lonsdale Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT130TQ, UK

Srinivasan Dasasathyan of 25 Indraprastha SBI Colony Transport Road, Secunderabad, TS, 500009, India

<u>Padmini Gopalakrishnan</u> of <u>8-2 Plot no 559 Road number 31</u>, <u>Jubilee Hills</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana</u>, <u>500033</u>, <u>India</u>

Frederic Revenu of 124 Northam Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

Mohit Sharma of 10/69 Chitrakoot Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302021, India

Veena Johar of G-801, Aparna Cyberzon, Nallagandala, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500019, India

Kameshwar Chandrasekar of 89 Vision Infiniti Homes Osman nagar road, Tellapur, Hyderabad 502032, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention

AUTOMATED TIMING CLOSURE ON CIRCUIT DESIGNS

| Executed on | · | |
|-------------|----------------------|--|
| | Veeresh Pratap Singh | |

| Executed on | |
|-------------|------------------------|
| | Pawan Kumar Singh |
| Executed on | |
| | Meghraj Kalase |
| Executed on | |
| | John Blaine |
| Executed on | |
| | Srinivasan Dasasathyan |
| | |
| Executed on | |
| | Padmini Gopalakrishnan |

| Executed on | |
|---------------------------|--|
| | |
| | Frederic Revenu |
| | |
| Executed on | |
| | Mohit Sharma |
| | |
| Executed on | |
| | Veena Johar |
| | |
| Executed on July 07, 2021 | |
| | Construér de la construêr de l |
| | Kameshwar Chandrasekar |